## MILLARD COUNTY COMMISSION AGENDA

Public Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Millard County, Utah, will meet in Regular Public Session at the Millard County Courthouse, 50 South Main, Fillmore, Utah commencing at 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, May 4, 2010.

10:00 A.M. Public is Welcomed

Opening Statements

10:10 A.M. Request for Commission Waiver - Delta High School Football

10:15 A.M. Possible Adoption of Resolution No. 10-05-04, a Resolution of the Millard County Commission to Amend the Millard County Facilities Use and Rental Policy

10:20 A.M. Discussion and Possible Approval of Amending the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with Central Nevada Regional Water Authority (CNRWA) the County of Inyo, California, the County of Juab, Utah, the County of Lassen, California, County of Millard, Utah, and the County of Mono, California

10:30 A.M. Discussion and Possible Approval of Opening a Temporary-Part-Time Maintenance Position to Maintain and Promote Equestrian Events for the East Millard Equestrian Park

**10:40 A.M.** Discussion and Possible Approval of Law Enforcement Contract Between Millard County and Fillmore City and Between Millard County and Delta City

**10:50 A.M.** Discussion and Possible Approval of the District Court Contract for 2011

11:05 A.M. Public Input

11:10 A.M. Approval of the Minutes of April 20, 2010

11:20 A.M. Discussion by Each Commissioner, County Attorney, Elected Official and Secretary

11:35 A.M. Other Business

11:50 A.M. Auditor's Report

Possible Approval of Hardship Abatement Applications

Possible Board of Equalization (BOE) Discussion and or Action

Treasurer's Report

Other

Possible Closed Meeting Pursuant to Utah Code Annotated Section 52-4-4&5

## Noon Lunch Break

1:45 P.M. Work Session For All Department Heads and Elected Officials to Discuss the Purchasing Policy.

Work Session to Review Quarter End Financials

Dated this 29th Day of April 2010

Daron P. Smith, Chairperson